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2.0Cable Tie Mounts

Cable Ties and Fixings

TY Self Adhesive Cable Tie Mounts

Features and Benefits

TY mounts are particularly suitable for applications with 

minimal space - they are mounted into the equipment 

prior to cable installation. The cables can be attached 

using a range of standard cable ties.

Application

These products are designed for simple, yet robust, 

installation in a wide variety of applications - particularly 

used in telecoms equipment, switchgear and control 

cabinets.

Material Data

Material

Colour

Operating

Temperature

Flammability

Polyamide 6.6 (PA66)

Black (BK), Natural (NA)

-40°C to +105°C Continuous,

(+145°C for 500 h)

UL94 V2

TY3BK

TY3NT

TY8BK

TY8NT 

4.0

4.0

8.0

8.0

Product Selection

Fixing Hole

 Centres (F)

20.0

20.0

32.0

32.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

Black (BK)

Natural (NT)

Black (BK)

Natural (NT)

–

Acrylate

–

Acrylate

Length

(L)

Fixing Hole

 Ø (FH)
Code

Width

(W)

Strap Width

max. (G)
Adhesive

3.7

3.7

5.2

5.2

Material Colour

2.2

2.2

3.2

3.2

Height

(H)

14.0

14.0

25.0

25.0

PA66

PA66

PA66

PA66

Cable Tie Mounts MB and TY

Cable Tie Mounts TY3G1 (S)

Cable Tie Mounts TY8G1 (S)


