TY Self Adhesive Cable Tie Mounts

Features and Benefits

TY mounts are particularly suitable for applications with minimal space - they are mounted into the equipment prior to cable installation. The cables can be attached using a range of standard cable ties.

Application

These products are designed for simple, yet robust, installation in a wide variety of applications - particularly used in telecoms equipment, switchgear and control cabinets.



Cable Tie Mounts TY3G1 (S)



Cable Tie Mounts TY8G1 (S)

Product Selection



Cable Tie Mounts MB and TY



Code	Length (L)	Width (W)	Height (H)	Fixing Hole Ø (FH)	Fixing Hole Centres (F)	Strap Width max. (G)	Material	Colour	Adhesive
ТҮЗВК	20.0	14.0	3.7	2.2	15.0	4.0	PA66	Black (BK)	-
TY3NT	20.0	14.0	3.7	2.2	15.0	4.0	PA66	Natural (NT)	Acrylate
ТҮ8ВК	32.0	25.0	5.2	3.2	15.0	8.0	PA66	Black (BK)	-
TY8NT	32.0	25.0	5.2	3.2	15.0	8.0	PA66	Natural (NT)	Acrylate

All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes.

